
CAUTION: USE REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES PROVIDED BY TIGER TOOL ONLY. ALL REPLACEMENT PARTS AND 
ACCESSORIES ARE AVAILABLE. KEEP HYDRAULIC COUPLER PROTECTED WHEN NOT IN USE. DUST CAPS SHOULD BE USED ON 
COUPLERS WHEN NOT IN USE TO AVOID CONTAMINANTS FROM ENTERING THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER AND POWER SOURCE. 
THIS PRACTICE WILL HELP TO EXTEND THE LIFE OF THIS PRODUCT AND ENSURE CONTINUED CONSISTENT OPERATION.

Safety Warning 
Read all instructions and safety warnings prior to operation. Failure to do so could 
result in equipment damage, personal injury, or even death.

1.800.661.4661
View demonstration videos and a 
complete product list at tigertool.com

Technical Support

•�  �Stay Alert!  Watch what you are doing and use common sense when 
operating this tool.

•�  �Inspect product for damage prior to using; do not use if product is  
in unsafe condition.

•�  �Do not operate tool while under the influence of drugs, alcohol,  
or medication.

•�  �Always use safety equipment to prevent injuries. Approved face 
and eye protection must always be worn by the operator, as well 
as others in the work area.

•�  �Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times.

•�  �Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry.  
Keep your hair, clothing and gloves away from moving parts.

•�  �Keep hands clear of all pressurized hydraulic components.

•�  �Always ensure hoses are free from sharp bends and kinks.

•��  �Keep your work area clean and well lit.

• � Cylinders are designed for 10,000 psi (700 bar) maximum working 	
 pressure. Do not connect to a pump with a higher rated pressure. 	
 Use a pressure gauge in the system at all times. Ensure all 	
 components in the system are rated for 10,000 psi (700 bar).
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REMOVAL INSTALL

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

15001-55 3.25" CYLINDER ADAPTOR 1
15001-57 3.25" EXTENSION TUBE 1
15001-92 2.625" FACE PLATE 1
15001-93 REMOVAL ADAPTOR 1
15001-94 INSTALL ADAPTOR 1
15001-40 1"-14 GRADE 8 THREADED ROD 1
15001-41 1"-14 GRADE 8 HEX NUT 1
15001-42 WASHER - 1" ID, 2" OD 1
15001-9 MAGNETS 16
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DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 1 OF 1

REV.:

PART NAME:

A
SIZE:

BLANK:

This drawing is the property of TIGER TOOL 
INTERNATIONAL INC.  It is provided for confidential 
information purposes only and is not to be dIsclosed to 
anyone else or used for manufacturing purposes 
without the express written permission of TIGER 
TOOL INTERNATIONAL INC.

DWG. #:

SCALE: 1:6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL 
DRAWING UNITS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES :

DECIMALS: FRACTIONS: +/- 1/16"
.X +/- .030"

.XX +/- .010"
.XXX +/- .005"

ANGLES:  +/- 0.5 DEG.

SURF. FINISH: 125 RMS

DRAWN BY: AC DATE: 2017-09-21

MATERIAL:

HEAT TREAT:

FINISH:
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Removal Install
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Part Number

15001-40D

15001-57

15001-92

15001-55

15001-94

15001-93

15001-42

15001-41

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description 

1"-14 Grade 8 Threaded Rod

3 ¼" Extension Tube

2 ⅝" Face Plate

3 ¼" Cylinder Adapter

Install Adapter

Removal Adapter

Washer - 1" ID, 2" OD

1"-14 Grade 8 Hex Nut

Parts Breakdown
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